Start

1
T3
8
T9
T3
T11
T5
T5
T5
2
T11
T14
T9
T14
T22
T19
T34
T22
T22
T43
T14
T19
T29
T29
T22
T29
T43
T22
T39
T14
T43
T60
T39
T39
T22
T34
T11
T22
T19
T34
T43
63
T50
T50

T14

Finish

1

2
T3
T3
T3
T3
T7
T7
T7
T7
11
12
13
T14
T14
T16
T16
T16
T16
T20
T20
T20
T23
T23
T23
T23
T23
T23
T29
T29
T29
T32
T32
T32
T35
T35
T35
T35
T35
T35
T41
T41
T41
T41

T41

Player

Chris Killmer
Johan Carlsson
Andrew Cooley *
Richard Lee
Jens Bracht
Robbie Fillmore
Eric Mina

Nick Taylor

John Murphy
Michael Jensen
T.J. Bordeaux
Charles Van Sicklen
Jack Dukeminier
Austin Graham
J.J. Spaun
Isaiah Telles
Diego Velasquez
Kent Yamane
Austin Hurt

Tze Huang Choo *
Alex Williams
Matt Hoffenberg
Robbie Ziegler
Alex Johnson
Sam Kloenne
Paul Peterson
Brady Johnson
Sterling Clark
Kevin Spooner *
Jordan Rodgers *
Kevin Tucker
Esteban Calisto
Alex Kang
Jarred Bossio
Ty Chambers *
Alex Moore
Dylan Goodwin *
Justin Smithhisler
David Palm
Russell Grove
Evan Derian *
Nate Pistacchio
Daniel Miernicki
Ramie Sprinkling
Eugene Wong

Husky Invitational

Olympic Course at Gold Mountain
Bremerton, WA
Championship Tees 9/29
Dates: Sep 29 - Sep 30

Team

Washington 70
San Diego State 68
San Diego State 71
Washington 69
Washington 72
Brigham Young Univ. 70
California, U. of 71
Washington 72
California, U. of 73
California, U. of 69
Pacific, U of 73
Pacific, U of 71
Oregon, U. of 76
UC Davis 76
San Diego State 74
Oregon, U. of 74
Oregon State U. 76
California, U. of 72
Washington State U. 74
Washington 80
Oregon State U. 70
San Diego State 77
Oregon, U. of 74
Pacific, U of 77
Portland, U. of 70
Oregon State U. 73
Brigham Young Univ. 79
Brigham Young Univ. 77
Washington 79
Brigham Young Univ. 72
Washington State U. 74
Brigham Young Univ. 78
San Diego State 76
Idaho, Univ. of 75
Washington 75
Oregon State U. 78
Washington 68
Portland, U. of 74
San Diego State 76
Idaho, Univ. of 76
California, U. of 80
UC Davis 79
Oregon, U. of 78
UC Davis 79
Oregon, U. of 74

69
73
73
76
69
76
72
71
70
71
73
76
69
71
75
74
75
77
75
73
77
71
76
73
79
77
74
72
73
75
79
79
76
77
74
73
78
75
72
75
73
79
76
75

73

Scores

72
73
72
71
75
70
74
74
74
77
72
72
75
74
72
74
71
73
73
70
76
75
74
74
75
74
71
75
73
78
72
69
74
74
78
76
81
78
79
76
75
70
74
74

81

21
214
216
216
216
216
217
217
217
217
218
219
220
221
221
222
222
222
222
223
223
223
224
224
224
224
224
224
225
225
225
226
226
226
227
227
227
227
227
227
228
228
228
228

228

+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+12

+12
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Start

T29
T34
T43
T29
T50
T34
T55
T55

64
T55
T55
T39
T60
T55
T43
T43
T50
T50
T60
T65
T65

Finish
T41
T41
T41
T41
T50
T50
T50
T53
T53
T53
T56
T56
T58
T58
T60
T60
T60

63
64
65
66

Player

Darren Wallace
Stephen Hale

Nick Ellis

Nick Grigsby

Brent Booth

Tyler Raber

Nick Killpack
Jonnie Motomochi
Trent Sanders
Brad Tensen

John Wise *

Chris Cho

Terence Macatangay
Alex Grieb
Thomas Robertson
Jake Wagner
David Nuhn
Patrick Kucich
Tyler Simpson *
Stephen Archibald *
Sean Maekawa *

Husky Invitational

Olympic Course at Gold Mountain
Bremerton, WA
Championship Tees 9/29
Dates: Sep 29 - Sep 30

Team

Washington 77
California, U. of 77
Washington State U. 77
Washington State U. 76
UC Davis 78
UC Davis 76
Brigham Young Univ. 76
Oregon State U. 78
Washington State U. 84
Idaho, Univ. of 85
Washington 71
Idaho, Univ. of 76
Portland, U. of 78
Pacific, U of 79
Portland, U. of 75
Portland, U. of 77
Idaho, Univ. of 75
Pacific, U of 75
Oregon State U. 80
Brigham Young Univ. 84
Oregon, U. of 77

73
74
76
74
76
75
80
78
76
71
85
76
79
77
78
76
79
79
77
80
87

Scores

78
77
75
78
75
78
73
74
70
74
75
79
76
77
81
81
80
83
81
76
82

228
228
228
228
229
229
229
230
230
230
231
231
233
233
234
234
234
237
238
240
246

+12
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+13
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+17
+17
+18
+18
+18
+21
+22
+24
+30
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