

**Husky Invitational**  
 Olympic Course at Gold Mountain  
 Bremerton, WA  
 Championship Tees 9/29  
 Dates: Sep 29 - Sep 30

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores				
1	1	Chris Killmer	Washington	70	69	72	211	-5
T3	2	Johan Carlsson	San Diego State	68	73	73	214	-2
8	T3	Andrew Cooley *	San Diego State	71	73	72	216	E
T9	T3	Richard Lee	Washington	69	76	71	216	E
T3	T3	Jens Bracht	Washington	72	69	75	216	E
T11	T3	Robbie Fillmore	Brigham Young Univ.	70	76	70	216	E
T5	T7	Eric Mina	California, U. of	71	72	74	217	+1
T5	T7	Nick Taylor	Washington	72	71	74	217	+1
T5	T7	John Murphy	California, U. of	73	70	74	217	+1
2	T7	Michael Jensen	California, U. of	69	71	77	217	+1
T11	11	T.J. Bordeaux	Pacific, U of	73	73	72	218	+2
T14	12	Charles Van Sicklen	Pacific, U of	71	76	72	219	+3
T9	13	Jack Dukeminier	Oregon, U. of	76	69	75	220	+4
T14	T14	Austin Graham	UC Davis	76	71	74	221	+5
T22	T14	J.J. Spaun	San Diego State	74	75	72	221	+5
T19	T16	Isaiah Telles	Oregon, U. of	74	74	74	222	+6
T34	T16	Diego Velasquez	Oregon State U.	76	75	71	222	+6
T22	T16	Kent Yamane	California, U. of	72	77	73	222	+6
T22	T16	Austin Hurt	Washington State U.	74	75	73	222	+6
T43	T20	Tze Huang Choo *	Washington	80	73	70	223	+7
T14	T20	Alex Williams	Oregon State U.	70	77	76	223	+7
T19	T20	Matt Hoffenberg	San Diego State	77	71	75	223	+7
T29	T23	Robbie Ziegler	Oregon, U. of	74	76	74	224	+8
T29	T23	Alex Johnson	Pacific, U of	77	73	74	224	+8
T22	T23	Sam Kloenne	Portland, U. of	70	79	75	224	+8
T29	T23	Paul Peterson	Oregon State U.	73	77	74	224	+8
T43	T23	Brady Johnson	Brigham Young Univ.	79	74	71	224	+8
T22	T23	Sterling Clark	Brigham Young Univ.	77	72	75	224	+8
T39	T29	Kevin Spooner *	Washington	79	73	73	225	+9
T14	T29	Jordan Rodgers *	Brigham Young Univ.	72	75	78	225	+9
T43	T29	Kevin Tucker	Washington State U.	74	79	72	225	+9
T60	T32	Esteban Calisto	Brigham Young Univ.	78	79	69	226	+10
T39	T32	Alex Kang	San Diego State	76	76	74	226	+10
T39	T32	Jarred Bossio	Idaho, Univ. of	75	77	74	226	+10
T22	T35	Ty Chambers *	Washington	75	74	78	227	+11
T34	T35	Alex Moore	Oregon State U.	78	73	76	227	+11
T11	T35	Dylan Goodwin *	Washington	68	78	81	227	+11
T22	T35	Justin Smithhisler	Portland, U. of	74	75	78	227	+11
T19	T35	David Palm	San Diego State	76	72	79	227	+11
T34	T35	Russell Grove	Idaho, Univ. of	76	75	76	227	+11
T43	T41	Evan Derian *	California, U. of	80	73	75	228	+12
63	T41	Nate Pistacchio	UC Davis	79	79	70	228	+12
T50	T41	Daniel Miernicki	Oregon, U. of	78	76	74	228	+12
T50	T41	Ramie Sprinkling	UC Davis	79	75	74	228	+12
T14	T41	Eugene Wong	Oregon, U. of	74	73	81	228	+12

**Husky Invitational**  
 Olympic Course at Gold Mountain  
 Bremerton, WA  
 Championship Tees 9/29  
 Dates: Sep 29 - Sep 30

---

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores				
T29	T41	Darren Wallace	Washington	77	73	78	228	+12
T34	T41	Stephen Hale	California, U. of	77	74	77	228	+12
T43	T41	Nick Ellis	Washington State U.	77	76	75	228	+12
T29	T41	Nick Grigsby	Washington State U.	76	74	78	228	+12
T50	T50	Brent Booth	UC Davis	78	76	75	229	+13
T34	T50	Tyler Raber	UC Davis	76	75	78	229	+13
T55	T50	Nick Killpack	Brigham Young Univ.	76	80	73	229	+13
T55	T53	Jonnie Motomochi	Oregon State U.	78	78	74	230	+14
64	T53	Trent Sanders	Washington State U.	84	76	70	230	+14
T55	T53	Brad Tensen	Idaho, Univ. of	85	71	74	230	+14
T55	T56	John Wise *	Washington	71	85	75	231	+15
T39	T56	Chris Cho	Idaho, Univ. of	76	76	79	231	+15
T60	T58	Terence Macatangay	Portland, U. of	78	79	76	233	+17
T55	T58	Alex Grieb	Pacific, U of	79	77	77	233	+17
T43	T60	Thomas Robertson	Portland, U. of	75	78	81	234	+18
T43	T60	Jake Wagner	Portland, U. of	77	76	81	234	+18
T50	T60	David Nuhn	Idaho, Univ. of	75	79	80	234	+18
T50	63	Patrick Kucich	Pacific, U of	75	79	83	237	+21
T60	64	Tyler Simpson *	Oregon State U.	80	77	81	238	+22
T65	65	Stephen Archibald *	Brigham Young Univ.	84	80	76	240	+24
T65	66	Sean Maekawa *	Oregon, U. of	77	87	82	246	+30